directly to market interest rates, and management exercises some discretion in
   21

adjusting these rates as market rates change. In the event of a rapid shift in
interest rates, management would attempt to take certain actions to mitigate the
negative impact to net interest income. These actions include but are not
limited to, restructuring of interest-earning assets, seeking alternative
funding sources and entering into interest rate swap agreements.

   Although interest rate sensitivity gap is a useful measurement that
contributes to effective asset and liability management, it is difficult to
predict the effect of changing interest rates based solely on that measure. As a
result, the committee also regularly reviews interest rate risk by forecasting
the impact of alternative interest rate environments on our economic value of
equity ("EVE"). EVE is defined as the net present value of our balance sheet's
cash flows or the residual value of future cash flows. While EVE does not
represent actual market liquidation or replacement value, it is a useful tool
for estimating our balance sheet's existing earning capacity. The greater the
EVE, the greater our earnings capacity. The following table sets forth our EVE
as of December 31, 2002:

Edgar Filing: BANC CORP - Form 10-K

26

   CHANGE
   ------------------
CHANGE (IN BASIS POINTS) IN INTEREST RATES   EVE   AMOUNT   PERCENT
------------------------------------------   --------   --------   -------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

+200 BP.....  $160,000   $ 28,400   21.58%
+100 BP.....   144,500   13,100   9.95
  0 BP.....   131,600   --   --
-100 BP.....   111,100   (20,500)  (15.58)
-200 BP.....   100,200   (31,400)  (23.86)

   The above table is based on a prime rate of 4.25% and assumes an
instantaneous uniform change in interest rates at all maturities.

LIQUIDITY

   The goal of liquidity management is to provide adequate funds to meet
changes in loan demand or any potential unexpected deposit withdrawals.
Additionally, management strives to maximize our earnings by investing our
excess funds in securities and other securitized loan assets with maturities
matching our offsetting liabilities. See the "Selected Loan Maturity and
Interest Rate Sensitivity" and "Maturity Distribution of Investment Securities".